

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 120276. Version: 0 Name: Agreement between School Board of Alachua

County and the City of Gainesville for the School

Resource Officer Program (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2012 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 9/6/2012

Title: Agreement between School Board of Alachua County and the City of Gainesville for the School

Resource Officer Program (B)

This is a request for City Commission approval for the Gainesville Police Department to enter into an

agreement with the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) for the School Resource Officer

Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120276_SchResOfcProgram_20120906.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2012	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Agreement between School Board of Alachua County and the City of Gainesville for the School Resource Officer Program (B)

This is a request for City Commission approval for the Gainesville Police Department to enter into an agreement with the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) for the School Resource Officer Program.

The Gainesville Police Department and the School Board of Alachua County desire to work in partnership to provide a School Resource Officer (SRO) program (a crime prevention program) to the public schools of Alachua County within Gainesville city limits. The School Board agrees to pay the City of Gainesville Police Department \$182,725.20 as its share of funding for seven School Resource Officers for the period of October 1, 2012 - September 30, 2013.

In addition the School Board agrees to provide up to \$6,000 for instructional materials, overtime expenses and training.

Total amount the City of Gainesville will receive through the agreement is \$182,725.20.

The City Commission: 1) approve the agreement for \$182,725.20 between the City of Gainesville, the Gainesville Police Department and the Alachua County School Board; 2) authorize the City Manager to accept and execute any other necessary documents, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality